CLEAN POWER PRODUCTS
Computer Regulators, Line Voltage
Conditioners and Super Isolation
Transformers
Clean Power - What you need to know! .........................    160
Pinpointing Clean Power Problems ...............................    161
Clean Power Solutions ....................................................   162
Computer Regulators ......................................................   163

PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
Input voltage range   +/- 15%
Output regulation/response time  +/- 3%/1.5 cycles
Frequency input range - (60 Hz models) 59-61 Hz
Harmonic Distortion   3%
Common mode rejection   120 dB
Normal mode rejection   60 dB
Audible noise    55 dBa
Effi ciency     85%
Holdup time    3 ms.
SELECTION TABLE
120/240V  OUTPUT           60 Hz
      Power                   Input                         Catalog                 Case                          Approx.  Dimensions                           Approx.
      Rating                Range                        Number                Style                                     (Inches)                                       Weight
         VA                      VAC                                                   (Pages 194-197)         Width              Depth             Height                 (Lbs.)
         250               120/208/240                 CVHW250C                L6                  6.75                 4.75               14.30                     32
         250                  240/480                    CVHW250D                L6                  6.75                 4.75               14.30                     32
         250                      600                        CVHW250E                L6                  6.75                 4.75               14.30                     32
         500               120/208/240                 CVHW500C                L7                  6.75                 6.25               14.30                     43
         500                  240/480                    CVHW500D                L7                  6.75                 6.25               14.30                     43
         500                      600                        CVHW500E                L7                  6.75                 6.25               14.30                     43
         750               120/208/240                 CVHW750C                L8                  9.00                 7.25               17.25                     80
         750                  240/480                    CVHW750D                L8                  9.00                 7.25               17.25                     80
         750                      600                        CVHW750E                L8                  9.00                 7.25               17.25                     80
        1000              120/208/240                CVHW1000C               L9                  9.00                 8.50               18.25                     95
        1000                 240/480                   CVHW1000D               L9                  9.00                 8.50               18.25                     95
        1000                     600                       CVHW1000E               L9                  9.00                 8.50               18.25                     95
        1500              120/208/240                CVHW1500C              L10                11.50                7.50               20.75                    130
        1500                 240/480                   CVHW1500D              L10                11.50                7.50               20.75                    130
        1500                     600                       CVHW1500E              L10                11.50                7.50               20.75                    130
        2000              120/208/240                CVHW2000C              L11                11.50                9.00               20.75                    158
        2000                 240/480                   CVHW2000D              L11                11.50                9.00               20.75                    158
        2000                     600                       CVHW2000E              L11                11.50                9.00               20.75                    158
        3000              120/208/240                CVHW3000C              L12                13.00               12.00              20.50                    225
        3000                 240/480                   CVHW3000D              L12                13.00               12.00              20.50                    225
        3000                     600                       CVHW3000E              L12                13.00               12.00              20.50                    225
        5000              120/208/240                CVHW5000C              L13                15.00               12.00              25.00                    325
        5000                 240/480                   CVHW5000D              L13                15.00               12.00              25.00                    325
        5000                     600                       CVHW5000E              L13                15.00               12.00              25.00                    325
166
Data subject to change without notice.
SECTION 6 CLEAN POWER PRODUCTS
S

C
T
IO
N
 6
©  Hammond Power Solutions Inc.
A B
F
C
D
E
SINGLE PHASE SELECTION TABLE
SINGLE PHASE, SUPER ISOLATION TRANSFORMER SPECIFICATIONS
 kVA Catalog Frequency Input Output          Overall Dimensions (inches)  Weight
 Rating Number Hz VAC VAC A B C D E F Lbs.
 0.12 US10121 50/60 120/240 120/240 5.13 7.63 6.13 3.66 4.66 5.13 12
 0.12 UT10121 60 120/240 120/240 5.13 7.63 6.13 3.66 4.66 5.13 10
 0.25 US10251 50/60 120/240 120/240 5.13 9.63 6.13 3.66 4.66 7.13 18
 0.25 UT10251 60 120/240 120/240 5.13 9.63 6.13 3.66 4.66 7.13 16
 0.5 US10501 50/60 120/240 120/240 6.63 8.13 7.13 5.11 6.11 5.63 27
 0.5 UT10501 60 120/240 120/240 6.63 8.13 7.13 5.11 6.11 5.63 23
 1 US11001 50/60 120/240 120/240 6.63 9.63 7.13 5.11 6.11 7.13 44
 1 UT11001 60 120/240 120/240 6.63 9.63 7.13 5.11 6.11 7.13 38
 2.5 US12501 50/60 120/240 120/240 6.63 13.63 7.13 5.11 6.11 11.13 86
 2.5 UT12501 60 120/240 120/240 6.63 13.63 7.13 5.11 6.11 11.13 75
 5 US15001 50/60 120/240 120/240 9.63 12.63 9.88 8.11 9.11 10.13 138
 5 UT15001 60 120/240 120/240 9.63 12.63 9.88 8.11 9.11 10.13 120
 5 US15004 50/60 240/480 120/240 9.63 12.63 9.88 8.11 9.11 10.13 138
 5 UT15006 60 600 120/240 9.63 12.63 9.88 8.11 9.11 10.13 120
 10 US110001 50/60 120/240 120/240 9.63 19.13 9.88 8.11 9.11 16.63 225
 10 UT110001 60 120/240 120/240 9.63 19.13 9.88 8.11 9.11 16.63 225
 10 US110004 50/60 240/480 120/240 9.63 19.13 9.88 8.11 9.11 16.63 225
 10 UT110006 60 600 120/240 9.63 19.13 9.88 8.11 9.11 16.63 225
 15 US115001 50/60 120/240 120/240 13.25 21.56 12.38 11.73 12.73 19.06 325
 15 UT115001 60 120/240 120/240 13.25 21.56 12.38 11.73 12.73 19.06 280
 15 US115004 50/60 240/480 120/240 13.25 21.56 12.38 11.73 12.73 19.06 325
 15 UT115006 60 600 120/240 13.25 21.56 12.38 11.73 12.73 19.06 280
 20 US120001 50/60 120/240 208Y120 13.25 21.56 12.38 11.73 12.73 19.06 375
 20 UT120001 60 120/240 208Y120 13.25 21.56 12.38 11.73 12.73 19.06 325
 20 US120004 50/60 240/480 208Y120 13.25 21.56 12.38 11.73 12.73 19.06 375
 20 UT120006 60 600 208Y120 13.25 21.56 12.38 11.73 12.73 19.06 325
168
Data subject to change without notice.
SECTION 6 CLEAN POWER PRODUCTS
S